volved:	
count	

			Attorney Docket No. 4502-1013		
Form PT	RECORDATION FO	RM C	OVER SHEET U.S. Department of Communicate U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
PATENTS ONLY					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1.	Name of Conveying Party(ics): Ernest John NOBLE David James HOWELL	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ics) Name: Wellington Drive Technologies Limited Address: 13 William Pickering Drive North Harbour		
Addit	ional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? cs		Auckland, New Zealand		
3.	Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: May 14, 2004	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No			
4.	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
This document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
	A. Patent Application No(s). 10/130,059		B. Patent No(s).		
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:		
	Customer No.: 00466	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
	YOUNG & THOMPSON		☐ Enclosed		
	Second Floor		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	745 South 23rd Street	8.	Deposit Account No. 25-0120		
	Arlington, VA 22202		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	Phone: 703-521-2297				
	Fax: 703-685-0573 DO NOT USE	! : THIC	SPACE		
			O FROE		
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Benoît Castel May 26, 2004				
	Benoît Castel Benor	t la	tel May 26, 2004		
	Name of Person Signing Signature		Date		
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3				

Certificate of Transmission

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 26, 2004.

Patrick Feagans

PATENT

REEL: 014668 FRAME: 0909

. 2004 14:36

PIPERS MT. WELLINGTON

No 2349 P. 2

TO: 7033065995

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, NOBLE, Ernest John

am the inventor of certain new and useful improvements in:

Electric Motor

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been made:

AND WHEREAS, Wellington Drive Technologies Limited

is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged I have assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said Wellington Drive Technologies Limited

all my right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the application filed on 16 November 2000, as Serial No. 10/130,059 preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Wellington Drive Technologies Limited for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

My co-inventor is in another country and has been asked to execute a similar assignment in respect of this invention and this application.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my seal

to this assignment at Petaling Jaya, Malaysia on 14 May 2004

(SEAL

NOBLE, Ernest John

Witnesses:

000/033US_TT_UStspet_37Mar2004_001.doc/ #

PATENT REEL: 014668 FRAME: 0910

2004 14:37 PIPERS MT-WELLINGTON

No.2349 P. 3

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, HOWELL, David James

am the inventor of certain new and useful improvements in:

Electric Motor

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been mađe;

AND WHEREAS, Wellington Drive Technologies Limited

is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged I have assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said Wellington Drive Technologies Limited

all my right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the application filed on 16 November 2000, as Serial No. 10/130,059 preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor, said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Wellington Drive Technologies Limited for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

My co-inventor is in another country and has been asked to execute a similar assignment in respect of this invention and this application.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my scal to this assignment at Auckland on 14 May 2004.

Witnesses:

OO: 1053US 'FT [/saspat_31Mar2004_001.doc/ft

RECORDED: 05/26/2004

PATENT REEL: 014668 FRAME: 0911